Regional Center of Orange Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures
County by Diagnosis - Expanded
For All Ages Total

Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita
Diagnosis Count Expenditures Services Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2016-2017
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Per Capita
Authorized
Services Utilized

Autism 81 $114,448 $511,855 $1,413
Autism & Intellectual Disability $45,893 $167,401 $1,765
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy

Category 5 $15,858 $45,932 $2,265
No Diagnosis 147 $120,435 $496,129 $819

N
D

$2,505 $10,941 $1,253

$1,050 $2,160 $1,050
$11,895 $60,504 $1,699

$625 $9,540 $313

$2,809 $20,292 $1,404
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$6,319 22.4%
$6,439 27.4%

$5,471 22.9%

$2,160 48.6%
$8,643 19.7%

$4,770 6.6%

$10,146 13.8%

$6,562 34.5%
$3,375 24.3%

Totals: 275 $315,519 $1,324,754 $1,147

$4,817 23.8%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant

Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures

County by Diagnosis - Expanded

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumer

Diagnosis Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures
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Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

N

Autism

Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy

Category 5

No Diagnosis 117

U0 OO O0OO0OONOODODO0ODOCOOFRPPFPOOOOODODOOOOOOoOOoODOoO

$5,923

$1,050
$2,800

$2,809

$12,327
$106,672

$13,880

$2,160
$5,040

$20,292

$17,357
$446,661

$1,481

$1,050
$2,800

$1,404

$2,465
$912

$3,470

$2,160
$5,040

$10,146

$3,471
$3,818

42.7%

48.6%
55.6%

13.8%

71.0%
23.9%

Totals: 130

$131,581

$505,390

$1,012

$3,888

26.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant

Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.
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For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

Diagnosis
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by Diagnosis - Expanded
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Utilized

Autism

77

N
ol

Autism & Intellectual Disability
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy

Category 5
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No Diagnosis

w
o

$108,526
$41,413

$735

$6,061

$625

$3,531
$13,763

$497,975
$157,945

$2,436

$47,472

$9,540

$28,575
$49,468

$1,409
$1,657

$735

$1,212

$313

$1,765
$459

$6,467

21.8%

$6,318 26.2%

$2,436 30.2%

$9,494 12.8%

$4,770 6.6%

$14,288 12.4%

$1,649

27.8%

Totals: 142

$174,654

$793,411

$1,230

$5,587

22.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant

Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures Fiscal Year 2016-2017
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For age 22 years and older Total Per Capita
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized

Diagnosis Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized

o

Autism

Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy

Category 5

No Diagnosis

$4,480 $9,456 $4,480 $9,456 47.4%

$1,770 $8,505 $1,770 $8,505 20.8%

$3,034 $7,992 $3,034 $7,992 38.0%
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Totals: $9,284 $25,953 $3,095 $8,651 35.8%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant
Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



