Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Diagnosis - Expanded

Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Page 1 of 4

For All Ages	Consumer Count	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	Utilized
Diagnosis		Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	
Autism	81	\$114,448	\$511,855	\$1,413	\$6,319	22.4%
Autism & Intellectual Disability	26	\$45,893	\$167,401	\$1,765	\$6,439	27.4%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category						
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability	2	\$2,505	\$10,941	\$1,253	\$5,471	22.9%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Category 5	1	\$1,050	\$2,160	\$1,050	\$2,160	48.6%
Intellectual Disability	7	\$11,895	\$60,504	\$1,699	\$8,643	19.7%
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	2	\$625	\$9,540	\$313	\$4,770	6.6%
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0	Ψ	Ψο,σ.σ	Ψ0.0	Ψ.,	0.070
Cerebral Palsy	2	\$2,809	\$20,292	\$1,404	\$10,146	13.8%
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0	4 =,000	4-0,-0-	Ψ.,.σ.	Ψ.ο,ο	10.070
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 3	0					
Category 5	7	\$15,858	\$45,932	\$2,265	\$6,562	34.5%
No Diagnosis	147	\$120,435	\$496,129	\$819	\$3,375	24.3%
				-		
Totals	: 275	\$315,519	\$1,324,754	\$1,147	\$4,817	23.8%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Diagnosis - Expanded

Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive	Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Diagnosis	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
Autism	4	\$5,923	\$13,880	\$1,481	\$3,470	42.7%
Autism & Intellectual Disability	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category	5 0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Category 5	1	\$1,050	\$2,160	\$1,050	\$2,160	48.6%
Intellectual Disability	1	\$2,800	\$5,040	\$2,800	\$5,040	55.6%
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy	2	\$2,809	\$20,292	\$1,404	\$10,146	13.8%
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy	0					
Category 5	5	\$12,327	\$17,357	\$2,465	\$3,471	71.0%
No Diagnosis	117	\$106,672	\$446,661	\$912	\$3,818	23.9%
Totals	: 130	\$131,581	\$505,390	\$1,012	\$3,888	26.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Diagnosis - Expanded

Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive	Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	ل د داندا
Diagnosis	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
Autism	77	\$108,526	\$497,975	\$1,409	\$6,467	21.8%
Autism & Intellectual Disability	25	\$41,413	\$157,945	\$1,657	\$6,318	26.2%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category						
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability	1	\$735	\$2,436	\$735	\$2,436	30.2%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability	5	\$6,061	\$47,472	\$1,212	\$9,494	12.8%
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0		, ,	. ,	,	
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	2	\$625	\$9,540	\$313	\$4,770	6.6%
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0	Ψ0=0	ψο,σ.σ	Ψ0.0	Ψ ., σ	0.070
Cerebral Palsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Category 5	2	\$3,531	\$28,575	\$1,765	\$14,288	12.4%
No Diagnosis	30	\$13,763	\$49,468	\$459	\$1,649	27.8%
Totals	: 142	\$174,654	\$793,411	\$1,230	\$5,587	22.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Diagnosis - Expanded

Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older	Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	ال د دانا ا
Diagnosis	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
Autism	0	•	•		•	
Autism & Intellectual Disability	1	\$4,480	\$9,456	\$4,480	\$9,456	47.4%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category	5 0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability	1	\$1,770	\$8,505	\$1,770	\$8,505	20.8%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability	1	\$3,034	\$7,992	\$3,034	\$7,992	38.0%
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy	0					
Category 5	0					
No Diagnosis	0					
		ФО 00.4	#05.050	ФО ОО Г	#0.054	25.007
Totals	: 3	\$9,284	\$25,953	\$3,095	\$8,651	35.8%